May 1, 1965 Atlantic Coast PL & Mr. Eastern States at Forty Fory, PAannc LN 3-65p 9

May 1, 1965 Joe Abbenda married Jayne Woolmaker MD 8-65 p 28

May 1, 1965 Mr. Oakland: & Novice WL & California Novice WL
1. Ossie Tate

2. Jerry Allen

3. Andy Winans

4. Sam DeMayo

5. John Hanson

6. William Spivey

123

132 Jerry Burruss 150-130-190 =470
Dick Hamm 150-120-170 = 440
148  Larry Killstrom 180-150-200 = 530
Roger Notmeyer 170-155-200 = 525
Roger Miller 160-150-200 = 510
Victor Barban 175-135-185 = 495
Hans Nyland 140-135-190 = 465
Ken Zimbelman 135-125-170 = 430
Bill Adams 145-120-155 = 420
Ross Bousfield 125-125-160 = 410
165  Walt Gioseffi 240-190-275 = 705
George LaFar 180-170-240 = 590
Tom Raines 180-165-240 = 585
Mike Field 185-160-000 = 345
Clyde Davis - - -
Joe Monaco - - -
181  Jack Burch 205-190-250 = 645
Wilf Curren 180-190-250 = 620
Lawrence Greene 205-165-210 = 580
198  Richard Marks 235-230-285 = 750

7. Kent Gorin

Rick Arnold

Ed Maniscalco
Kevin McMurdo
Chuck Flanigan
Dick Notmeyer

Pat Warnecke

140-110-160 = 410

110-095-145 = 350

100-100-120 = 320
090-085-125 = 300
080-070-120 = 270

260-210-265 = 735



H

Bill McCraw
Phil Hurley
annc sh 4-65 p 11

215-215-260 = 690
210-160-240 = 610
re LN 9-65 p 22

May 1, 1965 New York State WL Chps in Brentwood (or May 8)

123

132

148

165

181

198

Jim Henry
Bill DeMarinia

Al Conde

Larry Mintz

Peter Rawluk
Mark Gilman
Sheldon Goldstein
Alan Chashov
Tony LaTrace
Roger McCarthy
Dick Marotto

Bill Kowaloff
Frank DiGiacomo
Ted Ritzer

Barry Sherman

Joel Jessonowski
Victor Fresca Jr
Jaime Perez

Jim Burke

Jim Curry

Tony Magiano
Dennis Hamill
Bob Stonelli
Frank Sherman
Stan Blinder
Joe Siegel

Stuart Rauch
Dick Lippert
Adam Swirz
Roger St. Laurent

155-140-190 = 485
130-145-170 = 445

165-165-210 = 540

250-240-300 = 790 BL

225-245-300 = 770
230-225-290 = 745
235-210-260 = 705
195-180-245 = 620
225

210-200-000 =410
205-180-000 = 385

260-230-325 = 815
270-230-310 = 810
240-215-280 = 735
245-220-000 = 465

275-250-330 = 855
250-215-300 = 765
235-205-290 = 730
200-210-280 = 690
270-205-000 = 475

280-235-300 = 815
225-225-300 = 750
240-220-280 = 740
250-225-000 = 475
270

260-225-305 = 790
220-215-315 =750
250-225-275 =750
265

re LN 10-65 p 19, SH 12-65p 78

May 1, 1965 Ohio U vs Ohio State WL meet in Athens at Grover Center Gym

123

132

Mark Saunders

Jack Kashdin

135-100-140 = 375

145-125-165 = 435



148

165

181

198

H

Phil D'Angelo
John Lieb

Mike Hamilton
Pete Dwyer
Don Keeran
Tim Steele
Earl Osterstock
Bill Moore

Jim Hannahs
Don White

Bruce Baird

Ohio University 24 pts
re LN 10-65 p 22, SH 12-65 p 77

160-150-205 = 515
130-130-180 = 440

225-180-250 = 655
215-175-230 = 620
195-170-225 = 590
185-155-200 = 540
170-135-190 = 495
170-130-190 = 490

215-205-275 = 695
190-165-220 = 575

180-145-200 = 525
Ohio State U 20 pts

May 2, 1965 Midwest open PL chp in Cincy

Class
123

132

148

165

181

198

Name
Robert Baur

Rick Magers

Herb Glossbrenner
Jerry Westbroke
Mike Wuest

Richard Whitmore

Owen Smith
Ron Hale

Jack Poling
Mike Hutcheson
Carl Smith

Jerry Werling
Bernie Simmons
Ralph Adrianson
Bret Pennington
Ron Buchanan

Felix Nicholson
Lowel Sickler
Tom Rouff
Mike Patterson
Abe Sheiwker
Philip Rigsbee

BP Sgq DL
150 240 300
200 300 415
165 245 340
160 200 285
125 220 285
225 340 465
310 405 525
300 350 435
235 365 405
205 350 375
190 240 370
350 425 460
300 405 500
275 400 500
185 345 410

000 420
350 475 655
365 500 560
275 425 450
260 330 450
250 350 400
195 300 375

Rio Grande U 1 pt

Total
690

915
750
645
630

1030

1240
1085
1005
930
800

1235
1205
1175
940
500 920
1480 BL
1425

1150

1040

1000

870



H Richard Holmes
Bill Besgrove
Ron DeVingo
Bill Clark

re LN 10-65 p 24

400
340
360
285

500
430
360
300

600
550
460
425

1500
1320
1180
1010



